CONNELLSVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA JANUARY 18, 2022

ROLL CALL:	
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENCE	E:
Resolution: "To appoint Monday in January 2024."	as City Council Member; term to expire the first
OATH OF OFFICE:	
Resolution: "To make a motion to appoint	as Director of Public Health and Safety."
PUBLIC COMMENT:	
CITY TREASURER REPORT:	
CITY CONTROLLER REPORT:	
CORRESPONDENCE:	

Resolution: "To close the following streets beginning 8:30 PM on May 7, 2022 for the New Haven Hose Neon Nights 5K: South 7th Street to West Crawford Avenue, right onto South Arch Street then left onto West Green Street and straight onto East Green Street, right onto Sycamore Street then right onto Davidson Avenue, right onto Race Street then left onto East Green Street, straight onto West Green Street, right onto South Arch Street then left onto West Crawford Ave and left onto South 7th Street; pending review and approval of the Police Chief and Fire Chief."

Toni Colland, Diversity and Inclusion Board, Juneteenth Celebration, June 18, 2022

New Haven Hose, Neon Nights 5K, May 7, 2022, 8:30 PM

Resolution: "To grant permission to the Diversity and Inclusion Board to use Yough Park on June 18, 2022 for the Juneteenth Celebration. Use to include both pavilions and the stage; further granting use of the PA System and permitting the Public Works Department to deliver PA System and chairs to the event and prepare pavilions and stage as requested on Utilization Form."

REGULAR AGENDA:

Resolution: "To approve the minutes from the December 21, 2021 City Council Meeting."

Resolution: "To approve the minutes from the December 28, 2021 City Council Meeting."

Resolution: "To approve the minutes from the January 3, 2022 City Council Meeting."

Resolution: "To waive the Four-Day Resolution Rule to allow for items submitted after the Four-Day Rule to be read at the meeting tonight, such Resolutions will be marked with an asterisk."

MAYOR LINCOLN:

Police Department Report

Resolution: "Robert Lubic, Redevelopment Authority, term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint Nick Tzan to the Connellsville Planning Commission; term to expire January 2026."

Resolution: "To reappoint Denise White to the Connellsville Planning Commission; term to expire January 2026."

Resolution: "To reappoint Kara Addis to the Connellsville Zoning Board; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint Randy Strickler to the Connellsville Zoning Board; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint Richard Tiberio to the Board of Health; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint Ken Brooks to the Senior Citizens Board; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint Toni Colland to the Diversity and Inclusion Board; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To reappoint William Addis to the Traffic Committee; term to expire January 2024."

Resolution: "To reappoint Tom Karpiak to the Connellsville Municipal Authority Board; term to expire January 2027."

Resolution: "To accept the resignation of Dave Petrone from the Carnegie Free Library Board effective immediately."

REMINDERS:

COUNCILMAN KEEDY:

*Resolution: "A Resolution of the City of Connellsville authorizing and approving the transfer of funds received by the City of Connellsville under the American Rescue Plan (ARP) State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (SLFRF) amending Resolution No. ______; authorizing the expenditure of SLFRF for

revenue replacement, legal expenses, and administrative expenses; authorizing the preparation and filing of necessary reports; acknowledging the use of SLFRF; and authorizing related actions."

COUNCIL	
Health/Code Officer's Report	
New Haven Hose Report	

COUNCILMAN TOPPER:

Resolution: "To adopt Bill No. 9 of 2021: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CONNELLSVILLE, COUNTY OF FAYETTE AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, REGARDING ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE PENNSYLVANIA UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE."

Resolution: "To enter into an Agreement for UCC Services: between the CITY OF CONNELLSVILLE, Fayette County, Pennsylvania, a third-class city and political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with an address at 110 North Arch Street, Connellsville, PA 15425 (hereinafter called "City") and William Whetzel, an adult individual with an address at 433 Allison Avenue, Allison, PA 15413 (hereinafter called "UCC Officer"). The City and the Independent Contractor are sometimes hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party," and collectively referred to as the "Parties."

Letters of Interest for the Appeals Board for the UCC Permitting. Engineering or Construction background preferred.

*Resolution: "To extend the lease between the City of Connellsville and the Connellsville Senior Tigers, six months, from December 31, 2022 to June 30, 2023."

COUNCILWOMAN TIBERIO:

Public Works Report

*Resolution: "To approve a recommendation from the Traffic Committee to install a Loading/Unloading sign for Demuth Florists on West Peach Street at their rear entrance."

*Resolution: "To approve a recommendation from the Traffic Committee to install "No Right Turn" signs when exiting the Dunkin' Donut's parking lot onto Highland Avenue."

Resolution: "To close Meadow Lane from Crawford Avenue to Orchard Alley each Sunday in June, July and August 2022 from 6:30 PM until 9:30 PM for the Lions Club's Summer Concert Series; pending review and approval of Police Chief and Fire Chief."

Resolution: "To submit a new Salt Contract Participation Agreement to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania's Cooperative Purchasing Program known as CO STARS enabling the City of Connellsville to participate in the Department of General Services statewide contract for sodium chloride for the August 2022 – July 2023 season."

Resolution: "That this meeting of the City Council does hereby adjourn."